Absolute Encoders
for safety-related applications
August 2018Product Information
2
Date of issue Comment Documentnumber
April 2018 First edition 1238174 - 01 - A - 02
August 2018 Supplement DRIVE-CLiQ Interface 1238174 - 02 - A - 02
Overview

1211933 - xx WMKA 2110/2310 - DRIVE-CLiQ, inside scanning, Functional safety
DRIVE-CLiQ is a registered trademark of Siemens AG.
Ordering code
•	 WMKA - Scanning head for absolute angle encoder
•	 Grating period 1000µm
•	 Suitable for safety-related applications
Scanning
0 = Outside scanning
1 = Inside scanning
2 = Outside scanning,
      segment solution
3 = Inside scanning,
      segment solution
Line count
	 256 1)
	 360 1)
	 512 1)
	 720 1)
	 900 1)
	 1024
	 1440
	 1800
	 2048
Interpolation factor
digital
14 = 14 Bit
Pin configuration
C4 = 1SS08
TV = DRIVE-CLiQ
Electrical connection
1SS08	= M12 8pin coupling male
1) Not for inside scanning
Performance
HA = High Accuracy
Functional safety
FS = can be used for safety related
         equipment
,
Cable length
0,50 = 0,50 m
1,00 = 1,00 m
1,50 = 1,50 m
2,00 = 2,00 m
2,50 = 2,50 m
3,00 = 3,00 m
4,00 = 4,00 m
5,00 = 5,00 m
6,00 = 6,00 m
WMKA 2 . - - - - -10 14HA 20 1SS08FS  NN
Interface
01 = EnDat 2.2
14 = DRIVE-CLiQ
17
LMKA 2x10 / 3x10
Type label, exemplary
ID Beschreibung
1211910 - xx LMKA 2010 - EnDat 2.2, ML ≤ 9200 mm, Functional safety
1211911 - xx LMKA 2110 - EnDat 2.2, ML > 9200 mm, Functional safety
1211914 - xx LMKA 2010 - DRIVE-CLiQ, ML ≤ 9200 mm, Functional safety
1211915 - xx LMKA 2110 - DRIVE-CLiQ, ML > 9200 mm, Functional safety
ID Beschreibung
1211918 - xx LMKA 3010 - EnDat 2.2, ML ≤ 9200 mm, Functional safety
1211919 - xx LMKA 3110 - EnDat 2.2, ML > 9200 mm, Functional safety
1211922 - xx LMKA 3010 - DRIVE-CLiQ, ML ≤ 9200 mm, Functional safety
1211923 - xx LMKA 3110 - DRIVE-CLiQ, ML > 9200 mm, Functional safety
DRIVE-CLiQ is a registered trademark of Siemens AG.
Ordering code
•	 LMKA - Scanning head for absolute linear encoders
•	 Grating period 1000µm
•	 Suitable for safety-related applications
LMKA . - - , - -10- 1SS08FS NNHA
Pin configuration
C4 = 1SS08
TV = DRIVE-CLiQ
Scanning
20, 30 = ML ≤  9200 mm
21, 31 = ML > 9200 mm
Electrical connection
1SS08	= M12 8pin coupling male
Performance
HA = High Accuracy
Interface
01 = EnDat 2.2
14 = DRIVE-CLiQ
Measuring step
14 = 0,1µm
Functional safety
FS = can be used for safety related
         equipment
Cable length
0,50 = 0,50m
1,00 = 1,00m
1,50 = 1,50m
2,00 = 2,00m
2,50 = 2,50m
3,00 = 3,00m
4,00 = 4,00m
5,00 = 5,00m
6,00 = 6,00m
Series
20 = LMKA 2010/2110
30 = LMKA 3010/3110
14
Pin configuration
Electrical connection: 1SS08
8-pin coupling M12
 Power supply Absolute position values
 8 2 5 1 3 4 7 6
 UP Sensor
UP
0 V Sensor
0 V
DATA+ DATA- CLOCK+ CLOCK-
 brown/green blue white/green white grey pink violet yellow

Pin configuration DRIVE - CLiQ
AMO encoders with interface type "14"
according to the order designation are
suitable for connection to Siemens
controllers with DRIVE-CLiQ interface.
•	 Designation DQ
DRIVE-CLiQ is a registered trademark of Siemens AG.
1238174 - 02 - A - 02
AT	 HEIDENHAIN Techn. Büro Österreich
83301 Traunreut, Germany
BE	 HEIDENHAIN NV/SA
1760 Roosdaal, Belgium
CH	 HEIDENHAIN (SCHWEIZ) AG
8603 Schwerzenbach, Switzerland
CN	 DR. JOHANNES HEIDENHAIN
(CHINA) Co., Ltd.
Beijing 101312, China
CZ	 HEIDENHAIN s.r.o.
102 00 Praha 10, Czech Republic
FI	 HEIDENHAIN Scandinavia AB
01740 Vantaa, Finland
FR	 HEIDENHAIN FRANCE sarl
92310 Sèvres, France
GB	 HEIDENHAIN (G.B.) Limited
Burgess Hill RH15 9RD, United Kingdom
HU	 HEIDENHAIN Kereskedelmi Képviselet
1239 Budapest, Hungary
IT	 HEIDENHAIN ITALIANA S.r.l.
20128 Milano, Italy
DE	 HEIDENHAIN Vertrieb Deutschland
83301 Traunreut, Deutschland
	 08669 31-3132
|	 08669 32-3132
E-Mail: hd@heidenhain.de
	 HEIDENHAIN Technisches Büro Nord
12681 Berlin, Deutschland
	 030 54705-240
	 HEIDENHAIN Technisches Büro Mitte
07751 Jena, Deutschland
	 03641 4728-250
	 HEIDENHAIN Technisches Büro West
44379 Dortmund, Deutschland
	 0231 618083-0
	 HEIDENHAIN Technisches Büro Südwest
70771 Leinfelden-Echterdingen, Deutschland
	 0711 993395-0
	 HEIDENHAIN Technisches Büro Südost
83301 Traunreut, Deutschland
	 08669 31-1345
For complete and further addresses see www.amo-gmbh.com
AMO Automatisierung Messtechnik Optik GmbH
Nöfing 4
A-4963 St. Peter am Hart
Austria
  +43 7722 658 56-0
| +43 7722 658 56-11
E-Mail: office@amo.at
JP	 HEIDENHAIN K.K.
Tokyo 102-0083, Japan
KR	 HEIDENHAIN Korea LTD.
Gasan-Dong, Seoul, Korea 153-782